

DAR No.854/22
MAHIPAL SINGH VS. SHUBHAM

06.11.2024

**Both the regular stenographers are on leave today.
VC is not working at the stage on account of internet
issue.**

**Present : Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Ms. Prachi Gupta, Ld. LAC for R1 & R2.
R1 in person.**

Heard. Record perused.

**Vakalatnama with appointment letter issued by NDLSA
filed by Ld. LAC in respect of R2. The appointment letter in respect
of R1 is stated to be already on record.**

**List of witnesses and affidavit in evidence of R1 filed.
Copy supplied only today.**

**Let the affidavit in evidence of the other witness be also
filed with advance copy to the opposite counsel.**

**Now to come up for tendering of affidavits in evidence,
cross-examination of RW and remaining RE on 28.01.2025.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/06.11.2024