

DAR 854/22
MAHIPAL SINGH Vs. SHUBHAM

23.09.2025

Present : Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Ms. Prachi Gupta, Ld. LAC for R-1 & R-2.

Both the counsels for parties submit that there are chances of amicable settlement between the parties. Hence, at joint request, the matter is being referred to the Mediation Centre for amicable settlement.

Parties are directed to appear before the Ld. Judge Incharge, Mediation Centre, PHC, New Delhi on **27.09.2025 at 2.00 pm**. Mediation Form has been duly signed by the parties.

Be put up before this Tribunal for report on settlement or in the alternate for further proceedings on **18.11.2025**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT-01, PHC,
New Delhi/23.09.2025