

DAR No.854/22
Mahipal Singh Vs. Shubham

05.02.2026

Present : Mr. Manoj Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the claimant alongwith
claimant in person.
Ms. Prachi Gupta, Ld. LAC for the respondents.

Report is received from the Mediation Centre that the matter
could not be settled.

However, at the request of Ld. Counsels, the matter is again
referred to the Mediation Centre.

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Centre
on 24.02.2026 at 2:00 pm.

To come up before this Tribunal for report on 04.06.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 05.02.2026