

DAR No.854/22
Mahipal Singh Vs. Shubham

04.06.2026

Present : Ms. Uma Thakur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the claimant
Ms. Shivani, Lds. Proxy Counsel for the respondents
through VC.

Report is received from the Mediation Centre that talks of settlement have failed.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for matter is adjourned for recording evidence of the respondent on 20.08.2026.

Let advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be supplied to Ld. Counsel for claimant atleast seven days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 04.06.2026